# OP \$190.00 71530482

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM324887

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NBSC, a division of Synovus Bank		11/21/2014	Bank:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Electric Controller and Manufacturing Company, LLC
Street Address:	8821 Garners Ferry Road
City:	Hopkins
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29061
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: SOUTH CAROLINA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	71530482	YOUNGSTOWN
Serial Number:	71123632	EC&M
Serial Number:	71550679	TAB-WELD
Serial Number:	71667104	EDDYMAG
Serial Number:	72365343	FRONTLINE
Serial Number:	76325745	LINE-ARC
Serial Number:	75532511	CONTRA-TORQUE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8037651243

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** jlangford@hsblawfirm.com

Correspondent Name: John K. Langford

Address Line 1: 1201 Main Street, 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Columbia, SOUTH CAROLINA 29201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John K. Langford
SIGNATURE:	/ John K. Langford /
DATE SIGNED:	12/03/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

TRADEMARK

900308802 REEL: 005411 FRAME: 0768

source=3898017-v1 Release of NBSC Security Interests (signed)#page1.tif source=3898017-v1 Release of NBSC Security Interests (signed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005411 FRAME: 0769

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

WHEREAS, The Electric Controller and Manufacturing Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address of 8821 Garners Ferry Road, Hopkins, South Carolina 29601 (hereinafter referred to as "Pledgor"), and NBSC, a division of Synovus Bank, as successor in interest to The National Bank of South Carolina, with an address of Post Office Box 1457, Columbia, South Carolina 29202 (hereinafter referred to as "NBSC") entered into certain promissory notes, a security agreement, a patent security agreement (the "Patent Security Agreement"), at trademark security agreement (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), and other related documents on or about October 9, 2003 and October 31, 2003 (the "Security Agreement Documents"); and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 14, 2003 at Trademark Reel 2866, Frame 0733; and

WHEREAS, Pledgor's obligations to NBSC that were secured by the collateral subject to the Security Agreement Documents have been paid or satisfied in full on or about July 26, 2006, and this Release is intended to be effective as of that date.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration and pursuant to Paragraph 10 of the Trademark Security Agreement and Paragraph 10 of the Patent Security Agreement, NBSC hereby agrees that the Security Agreement Documents and all products and proceeds thereof shall be and hereby are released and shall no longer have any force or effect. NBSC further authorizes and instructs the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to discharge the Trademark Security Agreement on its records.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, NBSC, representing that the undersigned is its duly authorized representative, has caused this Release to be executed as of the 2 day of November, 2014.

NBSC, a division of Synovus Bank

Value 1 JE

Title:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005411 FRAME: 0770

State of South Ca	rolina
-------------------	--------

**RECORDED: 12/03/2014** 

# Acknowledgment

	tours, month and
County of Richland	
	y and State aforesaid, certify that Desk Ford ional Bank of South Carolina, personally came before mond deed in executing the foregoing Release of Security
Witness my hand and seal this	2∫day of November, 2014
N N	John S. Teagu Iolary Public for South Carolina 7-6-20  Iy Commission expires: 7-6-20

TRADEMARK REEL: 005411 FRAME: 0771